

LFIR # 1271

Project Title	North Miami Beach NE 19th			,	•
Senate Sponsor	Jason Pizzo				
Date of Request	11/06/2019				
Project/Program	Description				
linear feet of 4-inch for	the installation of approximately 2,10 rce main and generator. This will prosiness District in North Miami Beach	vide a sanitary sew	er system to	approximately 16	commercial propertie
State Agency to	receive requested funds	Department of E	nvironme	ntal Protection	
State Agency conf					
Amount of the No	onrecurring Request for Fis	scal Year 2020-	2021	1	
Type of Funding	g	Amoui	nt		
Operations			000		
Fixed Capital Ou	utlay		550,000		
Total State Fun		550,000			
Total Project Cos	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021	(including mat			for this project)
	s Requested (from question i		550000	Percentage 50.0 %	
Matching Funds	· · · ·	mo)	000000	00.0 %	
Federal		00	0 %		
State (excluding	the amount of this request)		00	0 %	
Local		550,000	50 %		
Other		00			
Total Project Co	21 1,	1,100,000			
, , ,	previously received state fu most recent instance:	ınding? O Y	es 💿 N	No -	
Fiscal Year	Amount		Spec	cific	4
(yyyy-yy)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	Appropr	iation # Vetoed	
(9999-99)					



LFIR # 1271

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project		
Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
·		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construct	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning Engineering	Construction- Installation of approximately 2,100 linear feet of 8-inch gravity mains, (2) two lift stations and approximately 800 linear feet of 4-inch force main and a generator.	550,000
. 5 .9		
Total State Funds Re	550,000	



LFIR # 1271

1	1.	Ρ	rog	ram	Pe	rfo	rm	an	се
---	----	---	-----	-----	----	-----	----	----	----

11.	Program Performance
	a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
	This project will allow for the conversion of septic systems to municipal sewering thereby allowing for economic growth in this stagnant business corridor.
L	W/Lest asticities and associate will be provided to provide the internal of provided to provide the provided to provided the provided to provide the provided to provided the provided to p
D.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	The construction activities and Engineering services for the installation of the sanitary sewer system.
C.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Once the sewer line is constructed, public sanitary sewer services will then be abutting these properties and be available for connection.
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	16 properties with many businesses within each one will benefit from this Public Utility improvement. Close to 50 businesses in total will benefit from these improvements.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	Economic growth, new construction, new Business Tax Receipts and licenses. And 100% elimination of antiquated and aged septic systems in this business district.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Liquidated Damages of the contract.



LFIR # 1271

	MIAITII DEA	ch and NMB Water (the Utility)			
•		Information			
a. First Na	me E	Esmond	Last Name	Scott	
b. Organiz	ation (City of North Miami Beach			
c. E-mail A	Address	esmond.scott@citynmb.com			
d. Phone N	Number (305)948-2900	Ext.		
Recipient C	Contact Ir	nformation			
a. Organiza	ation $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	The CIty of North Miami Beach			
b. Municipa	ality and C	County Miami-Dade]	
c. Organiza	ation Type)			
O For	-profit En	tity			
O No	n-Profit 50)1(c) (3)			
O Nor	n-Profit 50	01(c) (4)			
O Loc	al Entity				
O Uni	iversity or	College			
Oth	ner (pleas	e specify) Local Government			
d. First Nar	me Ja	afeth	Last Name	Baez	
e. E-mail A	ddress ja	feth.baez@citynmb.com			
		954)4059178			
Lobbyist C	ontact In	formation			
a. Name	F	Ronald L. Book, P.A.			
b. Firm Na	me [Ronald Book]
	_				



LFIR # 1271

Please complete the questions below for Water Projects only.

16.	Have you applied for alternative state funding?					
	Waste Water Revolving Loan					
	Drinking Water Revolving Loan					
	Small Community Wastewater Treatment Grant					
	Other (please specify)					
	× N/A					
17.	What is the population economic status?					
	Financially Disadvantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C.)					
	Financially Disadvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C.)					
	Rural Area of Economic Concern					
	Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)					
	× N/A					
18.	What is the status of construction?					
	Pending final design and permitting					
19.	What percentage of the construction has been completed?					
	None					
20.	What is the estimated completion date of construction?					
	09/30/2021					

The information provided will be posted to the Florida Senate website for public viewing if sponsored by a Senator.